Street Address: State: OH Zip: State: OH	SEP 3 0 2002	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (CREATED STOCK) Tab settings (□) □ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○	Form PTO-1595 F 10-03-	
Tab settings C C To the Monorable Commissioner o. 102240274 And original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jack M. Kilburn John L. Kilburn John L. Kilburn William J. Stidham Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: O Assignment		
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 102240274 And original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jack M. Kilburn John L. Kilburn William II, Stidham Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Yes II No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Street Address: 7059 EDWARDSVII ROAD Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Yes II No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name: NEAL O. WILLIMANN Internal Address: Total number: Street Address: 4/O DE Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:		
Jack M. Kilburn John L. Kilburn John L. Kilburn William J. Stidham Manne: MITICATOR, TNC. Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: To59 EDWARDSVIO ROAD		0274 shed original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Internal Address:	Jack M. Kilburn 0 - 20 - 22	Name: MITIGATOR, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes to No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes to No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes to No 3. Nature of conveyance: Change of Name Road	John L. Kilburn	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	William _{I.} Stidham	Internal Address:
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Assignment	3. Natur≇ of conveyance:	
Street Address: 705 / EDWANS VIA ROAD Other Street Address: 705 / EDWANS VIA ROAD City: State: 04 Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Patent No.(s) Og / 752 / 429 Additional number (s) E. Patent No.(s) Description of patent to with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Og / 752 / 429 Additional numbers attached? Yes Patent No.(s) Street Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NEAL O. WILLMANN Internal Address: 952 / Montcomety ROAD City: CINTI, State: OH Zip: 45242 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NEAL O. WILLMANN Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet linformation to: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Fatents & Trademants, Box Assignments Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Fatents & Trademants, Box Assignments	Assignment	
Other ROAD ROAD ROAD State: OH Zip: OH Zip		Street Address: 7059 EDWAKISVIA
Execution Date: MARCH 13, 200/ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes B. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: NEAL O. WILLMANN Internal Address: 9521 MONTCOMERY KOAD City: CINTI. State: OH Zip: 45242 B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Street Address: 9(16/02) Name of Person Signing Mail dockments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradenmans, 80x Assignments Washington, D. C. 20221	│	ROAD
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WEAL O. WILLMANN Internal Address: City: CINTI. State: OH Zip: 45242 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademanks, Box Assignments Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademanks, Box Assignments	☐ Other	A. A.I. CHECTED
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WEAL O. WILLMANN Internal Address: City: CINTI. State: OH Zip: 45242 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademanks, Box Assignments Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademanks, Box Assignments		City: State: 04 Zip:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 9/952,429 Additional numbers attached?	Execution Date: MARCH 13. 2001	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NEAL O. WILLMANN Internal Address: City: CINTI. State: OH Zip: 45242 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail doc ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Construction of the page including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail doc ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pelents & Trademaks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231 Weshington, D.C. 20231	Execution Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WEAL O. WILLMANN Internal Address: Street Address: City: CINTI. State: OH Zip: 45242 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Mail doc ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademanks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WEAL O. WILLMANN Internal Address:	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Internal Address:	09/952,429 Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes 🕩 No
Name: NEAL O. WILLMANN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 952/ Montcomer	Name: NEAL U. WILLIMANN	7. Total ide (07 01 10 0.41)
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 9521 Montonery Road	Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: 952/ Montcomery Road City: CINTI. State: OH Zip: 45242 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NEAL O. WILLMANN Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: CONTROL MARKEDS: 00000170 09952429 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 952/ MoNTCOMERY ROAD City: CINTI. State: OH Zip: 45X42 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NEAL O. WILLMANN Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Street Address: 9521 MoNTCOMERY ROAD City: CINTI. State: OH Zip: 45X42 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NEAL O. WILLMANN Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		C Descrit account assets
City: CINTI. State: OH Zip: 45x4x (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NEAL O. WILLMANN Signature P(16/02) Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Street Address 9521 MONTICOMEDV	o. Deposit account number.
City: CINTI. State: OH Zip: 45x4x (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NEAL O. WILLMANN Signature P(16/02) Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Street Address:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DEAL O. WILLMANN Signature P(16/02 P	ハロキン	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. PEAL O. WILLMANN Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	City: CINTI. State: OH Zip: 45242	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NEAL O. WILLMANN	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. NEAL O. WILLMANN	9. Statement and signature.	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		information is true and correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	•	of blillian aluna
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		CY O. WULMUM 7/16/02
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 2002 MARMED2 00000170 09952429 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2002 MARMED2 00000170 09952429 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
	Chap MANMENS AAAAA17A A9952429 Commissioner of Patents 8	& Trademarks, Box Assignments
ī.	1	

PATENT REEL: 013339 FRAME: 0491

Assignment

WHEREAS, We, Jack M. Kilburn, John L. Kilburn and William L. Stidham, citizens of the United States, residing at 7059 Edwardsville Road, Blanchester, OH 45107; 7067 Edwardsville Road, Blanchecster, OH 45107 and 9436 Morrow-Woodville Road, Pleasant Plain, OH 45162, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented a **Kit Providing Means for Mitigating Radon From a Dwelling** (hereinafter, "Invention") for which We have filed a utility patent application, USSN 09/513,791 for Letters Patent of the United States on February 25, 2000; and

Whereas, Mitigator, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, U.S.A., having a place of business at 7059 Edwardsville Road, Blanchester, OH 45107, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one U.S. Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, We, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention, and the said United States Patent Application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States Application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant Neal O. Willmann, attorney, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 013339 FRAME: 0492 We, the said ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any document in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain an enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Took M. Kilburn

a

William L. Stidham

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13 TH day of MRCH,

2001

Seal

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

WILLIAM GREGORY MASSA. Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147,03

> PATENT REEL: 013339 FRAME: 0493